M ARKER 1
 2.931 G Hz
CH1 S 21 log M AG 5 dB/ REF 0 dB
    START  .050 G Hz STO P  6.000 G Hz
1
1  -2.997  dB
  2.931 G Hz
SCH2 11 log M AG REF 0 dB10 dB/

time delay performance as well as detailed impedance mapping of the device transmission
structure.  TDR measurements can be performed either in a single end driven mode, or in
a dual end (differential) driven mode, which is necessary for the GL2L Series Differential
Delay Line product.
DLDL SSERIES DDELAY LLINES          DL1L5 ** *** S
U.S. Patent 4,641,113
26 M
26.5 max
4.50    2.54    7.62           0.5 ± 0.1
4.20
±0.2
0.25
7.60
2.54
DL1L5 SERIES  50 ohm
DL1L5WK010S 0.10
DL1L5WK020S 0.20 <0.2 ohm
DL1L5WK030S 0.30
DL1L5WK040S 0.40 <200 ps <200 ps
DL1L5WK050S 0.50
DL1L5XK060S 0.60
DL1L5XK070S 0.70 >4.5 GHz
DL1L5XK080S 0.80
DL1L5XK090S 0.90
DL1L5XK100S 1.00 <0.4 ohm
DL1L5XK110S 1.10 <250 ps <250 ps
DL1L5XK120S 1.20
DL1L5XK130S 1.30
DL1L5XK140S 1.40
DL1L5XK150S 1.50
DL1L5XK160S 1.60
DL1L5XK170S 1.70 <300 ps <300 ps
DL1L5XK180S 1.80 >2.5 GHz <0.6 ohm
DL1L5XK190S 1.90
DL1L5XK200S 2.00
DL1L5XK210S 2.10
DL1L5XK220S 2.20
DL1L5XK230S 2.30 <350 ps <350 ps
DL1L5XK240S 2.40
DL1L5XK250S 2.50 >0.9 GHz <1.0 ohm
DL1L5XK260S 2.60
DL1L5YK270S 2.70
DL1L5YK280S 2.80
DL1L5YK290S 2.90 >2.0 GHz <400 ps <400 ps
DL1L5YK300S 3.00
DL1L5YK310S 3.10
DL1L5YK320S 3.20 <1.2 ohm
DL1L5YK330S 3.30
DL1L5YK340S 3.40
DL1L5YK350S 3.50 <450 ps <450 ps
DL1L5ZK360S 3.60
DL1L5ZK370S 3.70
DL1L5ZK380S 3.80 <1.4 ohm
DL1L5ZK390S 3.90
DL1L5ZK400S 4.00 >1.5 GHz
DL1L5ZK410S 4.10 <500 ps <500 ps
DL1L5ZK420S 4.20
DL1L5ZK430S 4.30 <1.6 ohm
DL1L5ZK440S 4.40
DL1L5ZK450S 4.50
DL1L5ZK460S 4.60
DL1L5ZK470S 4.70
DL1L5ZK480S 4.80 >1.0 GHz <550 ps <550 ps
DL1L5ZK490S 4.90 <2.0 ohm
DL1L5ZK500S 5.00
DL1L5ZK510S 5.10
P/N Td Insertion Loss Return Loss Tro Tfo DCRV
(ns) (-3 dB) (15 dB)
dimension mm
Application note: for precise high speed digital timing deskew, socket the delay line for

U.S. Patent 5,365,203
MS190S M 6.05 max
8.35 max
13.55 max
1.88 ±0.25 1.27 ±0.13
5.15
max
0.56 max
1 8
0.28
±0.05
0.10
1 8
916
GL1L5 SERIES  50 ohm
GL1L5LS010S 0.10
GL1L5LS020S 0.20
GL1L5LS030S 0.30
GL1L5LS040S 0.40 >2.50 GHz >0.60 GHz
GL1L5LS050S 0.50 <200 ps <200 ps <1.0 ohm
GL1L5LS060S 0.60
GL1L5LS070S 0.70
GL1L5LS080S 0.80
GL1L5LS090S 0.90
GL1L5LS100S 1.00
GL1L5MS110S 1.10 >2.00 GHz
GL1L5MS120S 1.20
GL1L5MS130S 1.30
GL1L5MS140S 1.40
GL1L5MS150S 1.50 <2.0 ohm
GL1L5MS160S 1.60
GL1L5MS170S 1.70
GL1L5MS180S 1.80
GL1L5MS190S 1.90 >1.50 GHz <400 ps <400 ps
GL1L5MS200S 2.00
GL1L5MS210s 2.10
GL1L5MS220S 2.20
GL1L5MS230S 2.30
GL1L5MS240S 2.40
GL1L5MS250S 2.50 <3.0 ohm
GL1L5MS260S 2.60
GL1L5MS270S 2.70
GL1L5MS280S 2.80
GL1L5MS290S 2.90
GL1L5MS300S 3.00 >1.00 GHz
GL1L5MS310S 3.10
GL1L5MS320S 3.20
GL1L5MS330S 3.30
GL1L5MS340S 3.40
GL1L5MS350S 3.50 <4.0 ohm
GL1L5MS360S 3.60
GL1L5MS370S 3.70
GL1L5MS380S 3.80 <600 ps <600 ps
GL1L5MS390S 3.90
GL1L5MS400S 4.00
GL1L5MS410S 4.10 >0.75 GHz
GL1L5MS420S 4.20
GL1L5MS430S 4.30
GL1L5MS440S 4.40
GL1L5MS450S 4.50 <5.0 ohm
GL1L5MS460S 4.60
GL1L5MS470S 4.70 >0.50 GHz
GL1L5MS480S 4.80
GL1L5MS490S 4.90
GL1L5MS500S 5.00
P/N Td Insertion Loss Return Loss Tro Tfo DCRV
(ns) (-3 dB) (15 dB)
dimension mm
Application note: save time with board layout and maintain flexibility with your clock dis-

!
MS190D M 6.05 max
8.35 max
13.55 max
1.88 ±0.25 1.27 ±0.13
5.15
max
0.56 max
1 8
0.28
±0.05
0.10
1 8
916
GL2L5 SERIES  50 ohm
GL2L5LS050D 0.50 >1.80 GHz >0.60 GHz <400 ps <400 ps <1.0 ohm
GL2L5LS100D 1.00
GL2L5MS150D 1.50 >0.80 GHz <2.0 ohm
GL2L5MS200D 2.00
GL2L5MS250D 2.50 >0.45 GHz <3.0 ohm
GL2L5MS300D 3.00 <800 ps <800 ps
GL2L5MS350D 3.50 <4.0 ohm
GL2L5MS400D 4.00 >0.25 GHz
GL2L5MS450D 4.50 <5.0 ohm
P/N Td Insertion Loss Return Loss Tro Tfo DCRV
(ns) (-3 dB) (15 dB)
dimension mm
S21 log M AG 5 dB/ REF 0 dB

of delay lines.
GL2 SGL2 SERIES DDELAY LLINES          GL2L5 ** ***D
U.S. Patent 5,815,050
DS SDS SERIES DDELAY LLINES       DS1L5 ** *** S
U.S. Patent 4,641,113
6.35 max
3.20 min
0.250.50 ±0.10
2.54
3.86
12.40 max
200 M
max
±0.10
DS1L5 SERIES  50 ohm
DS1L5DJ010S 0.10 >1.000 >1.000 <0.10
DS1L5DJ020S 0.20 0.900 0.750 0.20
DS1L5DJ030S 0.30 0.700 0.650 0.30
DS1L5DJ040S 0.40 0.650 0.475 <0.50 <0.50 0.40
DS1L5DJ050S 0.50 0.600 0.450 0.50
DS1L5DJ060S 0.60 0.550 0.375 0.60
DS1L5DJ070S 0.70 0.500 0.350 0.70
DS1L5DJ080S 0.80 0.500 0.300 0.80
DS1L5DJ090S 0.90 1.200 0.50 0.50
DS1L5DJ100S 1.00 1.100 0.300 0.55 0.55 0.25
DS1L5DJ110S 1.10 1.000 0.60 0.60
DS1L5DJ120S 1.20 1.000 0.65 0.65
DS1L5DJ130S 1.30 0.950 0.275 0.70 0.70 0.30
DS1L5DJ140S 1.40 0.900 0.75 0.75
DS1L5DJ150S 1.50 0.850 0.80 0.80
DS1L5DJ160S 1.60 0.800 0.85 0.85 0.50
DS1L5DJ170S 1.70 0.750 0.250 0.90 0.90
DS1L5DJ180S 1.80 0.700 0.95 0.95
DS1L5DJ190S 1.90 0.650 1.00 1.00 0.70
DS1L5DJ200S 2.00 0.600 0.550 1.05 1.05
DS1L5DJ225S 2.25 0.550 0.500 1.10 1.10
DS1L5DJ250S 2.50 0.500 0.450 1.25 1.25
DS1L5DJ275S 2.75 0.450 0.400 1.35 1.35 1.00
DS1L5DJ300S 3.00 0.400 0.300 1.45 1.45
DS1L5DJ325S 3.25 0.550 1.10
DS1L5DJ350S 3.50 1.00 1.00 1.20
DS1L5DJ375S 3.75 0.450 0.250 1.30
DS1L5DJ400S 4.00 1.40
DS1L5DJ425S 4.25 0.425 1.50
DS1L5DJ450S 4.50 1.10 1.10 1.60
DS1L5DJ475S 4.75 0.400 1.70
DS1L5DJ500S 5.00 0.225 1.80
DS1L5VJ550S 5.50 0.375 2.00
DS1L5VJ600S 6.00 0.350 1.15 1.15 2.20
P/N Td Insertion Loss Return Loss Tro Tfo DCRV
(ns) GHz (-3 dB) GHz (15 dB) (ns) (ns)                    (ohm)
Application note: Use the DS delay lines in series with the GL2 delay line during board
prototype to define the required timing delay.